3) For purposes of pro forma statements, the rate for the pro forma long-term debt issuance used to finance

new capital spending is assumed as the allowance for borrowed funds used during construction rate.
4) Scheduled long-term debt maturities through 12/31/27:

Annual Interest

Maturity 12-Mo Ended
Amount Rate Date September 30, 2022

51,000,000 8.080% 10/14/22 $4,120,800
9,000,000 8.230% 01/20/23 $740,700

300,000,000 2.950% 06/01/23 $8,850,000
38,000,000 7.260% 07/21/23 $2,758,800
15,000,000 7.230% 08/16/23 $1,084,500
30,000,000 7.240% 08/16/23 $2,172,000

2,000,000 6.720% 09/14/23 $134,400
7,000,000 6.750% 09/14/23 $472,500

48,000,000 6.750% 10/26/23 $3,240,000
425,000,000 3.600% 04/01/24 $15,300,000
166,450,000 2.884% 11/01/24 $4,800,418 *
250,000,000 3.350% 07/01/25 $8,375,000

51,700,000 3.111% 11/01/25 $1,608,387

EXHIBIT E

PACIFICORP
UNCONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2022

   LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS
TOTAL

CORPORATION
PROPOSED
FINANCING

TOTAL
PROFORMA

   CAPITALIZATION

   COMMON EQUITY
COMMON STOCK ISSUED (201) 3,417,945,896 3,417,945,896
OTHER PAID-IN CAPITAL (208-211) 1,102,063,956 1,102,063,956
CAPITAL STOCK EXPENSE (214) DR 41,101,061 41,101,061
RETAINED EARNINGS (215.1, 216) 5,892,758,446 (29,267,255) 5,863,491,191
UNAPPROPRIATED UNDISTRIBUTED SUBSIDIARY EARNINGS (216.1) 77,506,547 77,506,547
REACQUIRED CAPITAL STOCK (217)
ACCUMULATED OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (219) (16,409,583) (16,409,583)

  TOTAL COMMON EQUITY 10,432,764,202 (29,267,255) 10,403,496,947

PREFERRED STOCK ISSUED (204) 2,397,600 2,397,600

   LONG-TERM DEBT
BONDS (221) 8,693,150,000 4,606,850,000 13,300,000,000
UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON LONG-TERM DEBT (225) 906 906
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON LONG-TERM DEBT (226) DR 23,535,556 3,193,548 26,729,105

  TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 8,669,615,350 4,603,656,452 13,273,271,801

  TOTAL CAPITALIZATION 19,104,777,152 4,574,389,197 23,679,166,349

   OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
OBLIGATIONS UNDER CAPITAL LEASES (227) 18,936,608 18,936,608
ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR PROPERTY INSURANCE (228.1) 7,762,889 7,762,889
ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR INJURIES & DAMAGES (228.2) 217,577,534 217,577,534
ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR PENSIONS & BENEFITS (228.3) 73,087,319 73,087,319
ACCUMULATED MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING PROVISIONS (228.4) 32,307,127 32,307,127
ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR RATE REFUNDS (229) - -
LONG-TERM PORTION OF DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT LIABILITIES 202,883 202,883
ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION (230) 314,551,826 314,551,826

  TOTAL OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 664,426,186 - 664,426,186

   CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
NOTES PAYABLE (231) -
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (232) 1,059,812,286 1,059,812,286
NOTES PAYABLE TO ASSOCIATED COMPANIES (233) -
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TO ASSOCIATED COMPANIES (234) 143,471,577 143,471,577
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (235) 37,808,308 37,808,308
TAXES ACCRUED (236) 184,271,376 (9,541,836) 174,729,540
INTEREST ACCRUED (237) 119,048,443 119,048,443
DIVIDENDS DECLARED (238) 40,475 40,475
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE (241) 27,513,541 27,513,541
MISCELLANEOUS CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES (242) 97,740,250 97,740,250
OBLIGATIONS UNDER CAPITAL LEASES - CURRENT (243) 3,961,930 3,961,930
DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT LIABILITIES (244) 6,645,219 6,645,219
LONG-TERM PORTION OF DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT LIAB. (244) DR 202,883 202,883
DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENT LIABILITIES - HEDGES (245)

  TOTAL CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES 1,680,110,524 (9,541,836) 1,670,568,688

   DEFERRED CREDITS
CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION (252) 145,030,499 145,030,499